DECLARATION OF TRUST OF

THE HOLT FAMILY TRUST

- 9. This Declaration of Trust affects real property within the County of San Diego commonly described as: 3529 S. Sundown Lane, Oceanside, California 92056 (APN 168-180-03-00).
 - 10. THE HOLT FAMILY TRUST was created on June 19, 2015.

Executed on June 19, 2015 at Vista, California.

THE HOLT FAMILY TRUST

By: IMY V. HOLT

VERIFICATION

GRANTOR IMY V. HOLT declares:

I am the GRANTOR named in the foregoing Declaration of Trust. I have read the foregoing Declaration of Trust, know its contents, and acknowledge that, to my knowledge, such contents are true.

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct and that this declaration was executed on June 19, 2015 at Vista, San Diego County, California.

THE HOLT FAMILY TRUST

IMY V. HOLT